

2024-2025				
Tuition & Fee Schedule				
Pre-K3 to 8 <sup>th</sup> Grade				
	Pre-K	Kindergarten	1 <sup>st</sup> – 3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade	4 <sup>th</sup> -8 <sup>th</sup> Grade
Admission Application	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
Entrance Testing		\$50	\$50	\$50
Registration	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200
Tuition (non-refundable)	PK-3 - \$185/Wk PK-3 - \$185/Wk	\$9400	\$10,350	\$11,000
Graduation	\$100	\$100	N/A	\$100 (6 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup> )
Athletics Fee 2 <sup>nd</sup> – 8 <sup>th</sup> Grade only	N/A	N/A	\$200 (1 <sup>st</sup> Sport) \$100 each additional sport	
Exceptional Student Education (FES-UA scholarship additional service requirements)	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000
Second Session Afterschool Care ELC SR is accepted	\$75 (Registration) \$550/month	\$75 (Registration) \$550/month	\$75 (Registration) \$550/month	\$75 (Registration) \$550/month
Financial Aid Scholarships Accepted	<ul> <li>StepUp for Students (www.stepupforstudents.org)</li> <li>Florida Tax Credit (FTC)</li> <li>Florida Empowerment Scholarship (FES)</li> <li>Florida Empowerment Scholarship - Unique Abilities (FES-UA)</li> <li>AAA Scholarship (<u>https://www.aaascholarships.org</u>)</li> <li>Early Learning Coalition of Broward (ELC) – VPK and School Readiness (SR)</li> </ul>			
Late Fees	If payment is not received by the fifth (5 <sup>th</sup> ) of the month, family will be charged a \$45 fee. If StepUp scholarship payments are not approved within 5 business days of available notification, family will be assessed a \$45 fee.			
Administrative (All Fees are non- refundable)	Refund Policy: All fees are non-refundable. Attendance of any portion of a semester requires full payment for that semester. All field trip deposits and payments are non-refundable. Tuition Protection Plan – As per FACTS Agreement FACTS Annual Enrollment Fees - \$30-\$60 (Based on payment plan selected by parent) Aftercare drop-in fee for normal school day- \$40 Aftercare drop-in fee for Early Release Day - \$55			